BUDDHIST RETREAT CENTRE, IXOPO
Summary List of Retreats
24 May 2024 - 02 Feb 2025

# indicates retreats held in noble silence

2024

# An Introduction to Zen - Just Sitting Over The Full Moon Of May
2 Lo 10D Q1Y - - PSS Fri 24 May - Sun 26 May

Autumn Abundance: A Weekend on Edible Weeds with Walks And Talks On Rewilding
NTKKI BFIZNTON <.ttt ettt ettt e bt e e sareesaeeesmneesaneenas Fri 31 May - Sun 2 Jun

Qigong - Gently Nurturing Life
DIaNNE FranKlin .. ..uueeeeei et e e e e e s e e e e e e e st a e e e e e e e e arnaaeeaaaeann Sun 2 Jun - Tue 4 Jun

Qigong - The Mindful Way To Serenity
DIAaNNE FranKlin ... e et e e e e et e e e e e e e st ar e e e e e e e e abaaaaaeaaeaan Tue 4 Jun - Fri 7 Jun

Cultivating Mind-Heart Resonance Through Emotional Intelligence And Mindfulness
ShaNil HariCharan ...ttt e e e e e e e s ebabe e e e e e e seeanbaeeeeeeeesnnres Fri 7 Jun -Sun 9 Jun

Reclaim Your Power: A journey to inner balance
HEIKE SYM et sttt e be e s bt e be e e b et e bt e s bt e e sneeebee s Fri 14 Jun - Mon 17 Jun

Going With The Flow: Integrating Meditation And Mindfulness Into Our Daily Life
BruCE Van DONEEN......iiiiiiiiiiiiiie et Fri 21 Jun -Sun 23 Jun

Rejuvenating The BRC: A Family Retreat With Children In Mind
ANISNA IMANATA].cceiieiiiiiieeeee ettt sttt e saneenee s Mon 24 Jun - Thu 27 Jun

lyengar Yoga: Nudging The Body Into Shape And Health
JUAY Farah ettt et e sa et st e e st e sareeeanee e Fri 28 Jun - Sun 30 Jun

lyengar Yoga: Deepening Your Practice
JUAY FArah et sttt ettt e sttt e bt st eear e b e e earee s Sun 30 Jun - Fri 5 Jul

The Intersection Between Mindful Meditation And Integrative Clinical Psychotherapy - An Online Course
CPD Points: 11. 6 Sessions
BALIICE Kid. e uteeeitieiiiie ettt ettt et e st e st e s bt e st e e st e e bt e s b e e e bee s beeebee s beeeneenane 3 Jul =18 Jul

Self-care And Centredness - Finding And Keeping Your Centre
N Y T o = o o [F PSPPSR Fri 5 Jul - Sun 7 Jul

The Calligraphic Call - A Meditative Arts Experience
SANA-BEIIA EDIraNiMmi.cuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiietitetererere et et e e erarerarararerarersrarararararsrarsrarsrsrsrsrsrararsrerens Tue 9 Jul=Thu 11 Jul

The Healing Power Of Music, Movement And Nature
Christel Anderson, Anja Gerbers and Harold EpStein ........coovcciiiieeiiei e Fri 12 Jul - Sun 14 Jul

Traditional Hatha And Raja Yoga
DIV T Tor=T o I o< U U SURRT Fri 19 Jul - Sun 21 Jul

Find Your Way Back To Nature For Self-Healing
Bernard ChatiKoDO. ... ... e e e e s e e e e e s e arraee s Wed 24 Jul — Fri 26 Jul

The Roots Of Sacred Drumming: Exploring Natural Rhythms
Richard Ellis @aNd IMarc KreSS .....cuiiii i e ettt e e eectitee e e e e e s etae e e e e e s e e eabaaa e e e e e e senanaaeeaaaeean Fri 26 Jul - Sun 28 Jul

Yoga Mind, Body And Breath: A Journey Of Self-Discovery
Y/ [ ol (=T PP U PP Fri 2 Aug - Sun 4 Aug

Working With Polarities - The Mandala Practice
ClEMENCE KILCNING-BaIT@S...ccccuiiieeieie ettt ettt et e et e e et e e e eaaa e e e s bbeeeearaeeenneas Thu 8 Aug - Sun 11 Aug



Nature Nurture Nourish - Mindful Movement And Yoga
(07 TV A1 Lo Y01 I ISP Fri 16 Aug - Sun 18 Aug

Three Treasures For Mindful Living - A Pathway To Balance
Bridget HAWKINS ... .eviiiiieee ettt et e e et e e e et re e e s aaa e e e st s e e e esreeesnnsaaeesnnreaean Fri 23 Aug - Sun 25 Aug

Relaxation: Opening And Relaxing The Heart And Mind
[ To] o - I 6] o 1= I T T P PP P PP PP Fri 30 Aug - Sun 1 Sep

Enquiring Into The Tibetan Schemata Of The Five Elements Of Earth, Water, Fire And Space Externally And
Within Ourselves

(o] o I 6] o 1= T TP Sun 1 Sep - Tue 3 Sep
The Strengthening Power Of Imagery: Regaining Hope And Wisdom In Difficult Times

Prof LEONING KQBSTEIE .....eiiciiiie ettt e re e e s e e e e s e e e e e anaee e sabeeeentaeeeennns Tue 3 Sep - Thu 5 Sep
Practical Consciousness - A Simple Guide To Raising Your Consciousness Part 1

[T Y13V o SRS Fri 6 Sep - Sun 8 Sep
Delving Deeper Into Practical Consciousness Part 2

(DT ¢ BT 13V 4 o FO USRS Sun 8 Sep - Tue 10 Sep
Thoughts, Words, Breath And Blood - A Story Writing Retreat

DOrian Haarhoff.......oo o et e e et e e et e e e e tre e e s eatae e e sataaaaens Fri 13 Sep - Sun 15 Sep
Write Away At The BRC

DOrian Haaroff.......coo ettt e s et e e e et e e e eaaa e e eanaeas Sun 15 Sep - Tue 17 Sep
Somatic Movement - Ease of Being

(T T T = PR PT S TOOP PR OTPRON Fri 20 Sep - Sun 22 Sep
Chi Kung - Standing like a Tree To Power Up Your Chi

PAUI DOITIAN ettt ettt ettt et s bt e b e st e s bt e eabe e e beesabeeesneesabeeennneenneas Tue 24 Sep - Thu 26 Sep
Stillness-Dancing

(T T T = PO PT SR PPTP PRI Fri 27 Sep - Sun 29 Sep

# The Moon In The Water
Y C=] o] 1= T Ol - o PSPPI Fri 4 Oct —Sun 6 Oct

Cultivating Peace Through Patience And Perseverance: Yoga, Breathwork And Mindfulness
Marrion Clarke and Carey WouUld ...........oeeeiiiiioiiiieeec et e eeserae e e e e e e Thu 10 Oct —Sun 13 Oct

Finding Meaning And Purpose - Buddhist Insights Into The Nature Of Mind
Ven Khenpo Jamyang GOMPO.....cccccuuiiiiieee ettt e e e eeiitee e e e e e eesatare e e e e s e seaaaaaeeeeeesensssaneeas Fri 18 Oct —Sun 20 Oct

On Being “No-thing-ness”: An Existential Buddhist Exploration Of The Self As The Struggle To Exist
JASON ROSS ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e e e e e ettt e e e e e s er e e e e e e e s e nnreeeeeeesaannnneee Fri 25 Oct — Mon 28 Oct

Discovering And Appreciating Italian Vegetarian Cooking
Rosetta and Mario GIUFICICN ...cooeieiiiiieeeeee ettt et e e e e e e Fri 1 Nov —Sun 3 Nov

# Open The Heart And Still The Mind : Infusing Mindfulness With Metta And Compassionate Wisdom
SUE COOPBN eetererereteteterereretetereraeesesareraseseresesesesasetssatesesssesesssesesssssesssssssssssssnsnsnsssnsnsnsnsnnnnnnn Fri 08 Nov — Wed 13 Nov

Qigong - Gently Nurturing Life
DT - 0] PSR Wed 13 Nov — Fri 15 Nov

Meditation For Beginners And Qigong For Relaxation
Elizabeth Gaywood and Di Franklin ..........ccceeeeiiiiiieciie e Fri 15 Nov —Sun 17 Nov

The White Stork Displays Its Wing - A Beginner’s Introduction To Yang Style Tai Chi
PAUI DOITIAN ettt ettt et sttt st e st e st e st e e s bt e sabe e s atesabeeesbaesbeeennaesaneas Fri 22 Nov — Sun 24 Nov



Natural Grace, Effortless Joy
CATISSE LOUW ..vvvviiiiiiiiiiteieeee e ectitt e e e sttt e e e e e s e bbb e e e e e seeabbbaeeeeeesesabebaeeeeessenastaeeeeeesennes Fri 29 Nov —Sun 01 Dec

Getting To Know The Birds At The BRC: 160 Birds Of A Feather
RYEEA I D 1Y LR PP PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPRE Fri 6 Dec —Sun 8 Dec

Shibuie - When Beauty Happens Accidentally: Sumie And Raku — Japanese Brush Painting And Ceramics
Ingrid Adams, Sharon Paterson and Bernard Chatikobo, Chris Rooke ...........cccccuvvenneeee. Thu 12 Dec — Mon 16 Dec

Going With The Flow: Integrating Meditation And Mindfulness Into Our Daily Life
ST [ol= YT ol D o] o F-{=T o T PP Fri 20 Dec — Sun 22 Dec

The Four Immeasurable Gifts at Christmas
TSUNME TSONAIU c.iiiiiiiiee ettt eeectee e e e eeeab e e e e e eeeabareeeeeeesesbasaeeeeeesenbsraneseeesesnsnres Mon 23 Dec — Fri 27 Dec

Three Wise Medicines For Living Your Life In The New Year
TSUNMA TSONAIU 1.ttt ettt ettt st sae e s b e s sbeesbe e s sbaesbeesnbsesnnees Sat 28 Dec — Wed 01 Jan 2025

Time To Focus And Tune Into 2025: Gently Kickstart The New Year With Qigong, Hatha Yoga, Meditation And
Healing Treatments
Brendon Small, Kugan Naidoo, Di Franklin and Nolwazi Bandezi..........ccccceeeuveeevciveeeecveec e, Fri 3 Jan—Sun 5Jan

Recovery To Self
WAITEN SNAW ..ttt ee e e e e et bbb e e e e e e sebbbbaeeeeeesesaabaaeeeeeeessasbarneeeeas Fri 10 Jan —Sun 12 Jan

# Ten Day Vipassana Retreat
Jonathan Preboy and Anna Scharfenberg ..o Mon 13 Jan —Thu 23 Jan

# Vipassana Meditation: How To Realise Ever-Present Mindfulness
Jonathan Preboy and Anna Scharfenberg ........c.uveeiii e Fri 17 Jan —Sun 19 Jan

# A Short Vipassana Retreat
Jonathan Preboy and Anna Scharfenberg .........ueeecieiiiciie e Sun 19 Jan —Thu 23 Jan

Quiet Mountain, Clear Sky: Meditating With Calmness And Clarity
Y=Y A oW O ) i USSR Fri 24 Jan —Sun 26 Jan

Finding Stillness: A Yoga And Meditation Retreat
[ T Y= [ 2 0] o110 T o ISR Fri 31 Jan —Sun 02 Feb



